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NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

FOR THE MONTH ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2019 
 
 
 

1. Income Line – 6360 General/Admin Income:  This amount reflects a 
September batch void to clear in November. 

2. Expense Line – 3010 Accounts Payable:  The difference of $243.38 corrects 
itself in November. 

 
 
 
 



Avalon Village-Master

Balance Sheet **

As of 10/31/2019

Assets

Cash

1001 Sabal Palm Bank- Operating 75,982.49

Total Cash 75,982.49

Reserve

1002 Sabal Palm Bank- Reserves 38,474.07

Total Reserve 38,474.07

Accounts Receivable

1310 Assessments Receivable - Master 47,431.42

1400 Allowance For Doubtful Accounts (34,163.65)

Total Accounts Receivable 13,267.77

Current Asset

1610 Prepaid Insurance 7,762.34

1650 Prepaid Expense 272.77

Total Current Asset 8,035.11

Other Assets

2550 Deposits - Electricity 11,453.36

Total Other Assets 11,453.36

Total Assets 147,212.80

Liabilities & Equity

Accounts Payable

3010 Accounts Payable 573.30

Total Accounts Payable 573.30

Current Liabilities

3020 Accrued Expenses 4,177.28

3030 Deposits Payable-Clubhouse Rentals 250.00

3310 Prepaid Owner Assessments-Master 30,742.61

Total Current Liabilities 35,169.89

Equity

5510 Prior Years Equity (37,108.72)

Profit/(Loss) 110,104.27

Total Equity 72,995.55

Reserve

5005 Reserves - Unallocable Interest 1,185.57

5010 Reserves -Deferred Maint. (1,187.69)

5015 Reserves - Clubhouse 25,191.72

5030 Reserves- Unrestricted 13,284.46

Total Reserve 38,474.06

Total Liabilities & Equity 147,212.80
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Avalon Village-Master

Income Statement

Date 10/1/2019 To 10/31/2019 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

Operating

Income

Income

6310 Assessment Income 112,711.50 96.02% 435,029.11 95.78%

6340 Late Fee Income 2,843.56 2.42% 10,276.52 2.26%

6345 NSF Fee Income 75.00 0.06% 125.00 0.03%

6352 Clubhouse Rental 100.00 0.09% 1,600.00 0.35%

6355 Pool & Gate Key Income 100.00 0.09% 940.00 0.21%

6360 General/Admin Income 137.24 0.12% (121.15) -0.03%

6380 Legal Fee Income 0.00 0.00% 166.62 0.04%

6400 Resident Violation Income 1,400.00 1.19% 6,100.00 1.34%

6915 Reserve Interest Income 12.55 0.01% 85.97 0.02%

Total Income 117,379.85 100.00% 454,202.07 100.00%

Total Income 117,379.85 100.00% 454,202.07 100.00%

Expense

Expense

7010 Management Fees 3,032.00 9.04% 29,322.00 8.52%

7015 On-Site Management 99.50 0.30% 840.75 0.24%

7020 CPA Review/Tax Prep 0.00 0.00% 2,800.00 0.81%

7030 Property Tax 0.00 0.00% 2,839.58 0.83%

7160 Legal Fees 329.00 0.98% 1,788.12 0.52%

7280 GL Insurance 1,624.34 4.84% 16,171.40 4.70%

7290 D & O Insurance 316.25 0.94% 3,478.75 1.01%

7300 Administrative Expenses 1,279.70 3.82% 9,935.32 2.89%

7320 Website 100.00 0.30% 1,000.00 0.29%

7350 Abatement Expense 0.00 0.00% 375.00 0.11%

7400 Electronic Devices 41.10 0.12% 414.49 0.12%

7500 Annual Corporate Report 0.00 0.00% 61.25 0.02%

7600 Community Events 867.96 2.59% 867.96 0.25%

7990 Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00% 4,804.61 1.40%

8910 Electricity - General 1,461.81 4.36% 15,290.35 4.44%

8920 Electricity Street Lights 4,055.05 12.09% 41,176.79 11.97%

8930 Water & Sewer 861.97 2.57% 1,377.05 0.40%

8950 Garbage 269.88 0.80% 2,587.05 0.75%

9110 General Maintenance & Repair 345.00 1.03% 9,128.18 2.65%

9115 Maintenance 0.00 0.00% 442.36 0.13%

9120 Fence Maintenance/Repairs 0.00 0.00% 515.00 0.15%

9130 Gym Equipment - Replacement 0.00 0.00% 7,169.03 2.08%

9200 Gate Maintenance/Repair 0.00 0.00% 2,423.55 0.70%

9220 Clubhouse Internet 179.14 0.53% 1,698.80 0.49%
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Avalon Village-Master

Income Statement

Date 10/1/2019 To 10/31/2019 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

9320 Pest Control 0.00 0.00% 110.00 0.03%

9505 Permits & Licenses 0.00 0.00% 250.00 0.07%

9510 Pool Cleaning/Supplies 1,250.00 3.73% 12,957.00 3.77%

9512 Pool Repairs 0.00 0.00% 2,987.00 0.87%

9515 Janitorial Services 585.00 1.74% 5,465.00 1.59%

9520 Janitorial Supplies 394.90 1.18% 441.90 0.13%

9550 Clubhouse Equip. & Repairs 0.00 0.00% 1,038.08 0.30%

9600 Landscape Maintenance 12,500.00 37.27% 132,985.00 38.65%

9605 Landscape Replacements 0.00 0.00% 664.00 0.19%

9650 Irrigation Repairs 2,092.00 6.24% 11,059.50 3.21%

9655 Tree Removal/Trimming 0.00 0.00% 2,900.00 0.84%

9670 Extermination 175.00 0.52% 570.00 0.17%

Total Expense 31,859.60 95.00% 327,934.87 95.30%

Reserve

9905 Reserves - Interest 12.55 0.04% 85.97 0.02%

9915 Reserves - Clubhouse 915.48 2.73% 8,842.16 2.57%

9930 Reserves- Unrestricted 749.03 2.23% 7,234.80 2.10%

Total Reserve 1,677.06 5.00% 16,162.93 4.70%

Total Expense 33,536.66 100.00% 344,097.80 100.00%

Net Income 83,843.19 110,104.27
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Avalon Village-Master

Budget Comparison Standard
Transaction 10/1/2019 To 10/31/2019 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual

REVENUES

Income

6310       Assessment Income 112,711.50 40,624.00 72,087.50 435,029.11 406,240.00 28,789.11 487,486.00

6340       Late Fee Income 2,843.56 0.00 2,843.56 10,276.52 0.00 10,276.52 0.00

6345       NSF Fee Income 75.00 0.00 75.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 0.00

6352       Clubhouse Rental 100.00 0.00 100.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00

6355       Pool & Gate Key Income 100.00 0.00 100.00 940.00 0.00 940.00 0.00

6360       General/Admin Income 137.24 0.00 137.24 (121.15) 0.00 (121.15) 0.00

6380       Legal Fee Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.62 0.00 166.62 0.00

6400       Resident Violation Income 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 6,100.00 0.00 6,100.00 0.00

6915       Reserve Interest Income 12.55 0.00 12.55 85.97 0.00 85.97 0.00

TOTAL Income 117,379.85 40,624.00 76,755.85 454,202.07 406,240.00 47,962.07 487,486.00

117,379.85 40,624.00 76,755.85 454,202.07 406,240.00 47,962.07 487,486.00TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENSES

Expense

7010       Management Fees 3,032.00 3,552.00 520.00 29,322.00 35,520.00 6,198.00 42,624.00

7015       On-Site Management 99.50 2,013.00 1,913.50 840.75 20,130.00 19,289.25 24,150.00

7020       CPA Review/Tax Prep 0.00 333.00 333.00 2,800.00 3,330.00 530.00 4,000.00

7030       Property Tax 0.00 17.00 17.00 2,839.58 170.00 (2,669.58) 200.00

7160       Legal Fees 329.00 833.00 504.00 1,788.12 8,330.00 6,541.88 10,000.00

7165       Litigation Fees 0.00 833.00 833.00 0.00 8,330.00 8,330.00 10,000.00

7200       Insurance - Umbrella 0.00 164.00 164.00 0.00 1,640.00 1,640.00 1,970.00

7280       GL Insurance 1,624.34 1,083.00 (541.34) 16,171.40 10,830.00 (5,341.40) 13,000.00

7290       D & O Insurance 316.25 250.00 (66.25) 3,478.75 2,500.00 (978.75) 3,000.00

7300       Administrative Expenses 1,279.70 833.00 (446.70) 9,935.32 8,330.00 (1,605.32) 10,000.00

7320       Website 100.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00

7335       H.C. Fire/Rescue Tax 0.00 19.00 19.00 0.00 190.00 190.00 225.00

7350       Abatement Expense 0.00 167.00 167.00 375.00 1,670.00 1,295.00 2,000.00

7360       Collection Fees 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00

7400       Electronic Devices 41.10 0.00 (41.10) 414.49 0.00 (414.49) 0.00

7500       Annual Corporate Report 0.00 6.00 6.00 61.25 60.00 (1.25) 67.00

7600       Community Events 867.96 167.00 (700.96) 867.96 1,670.00 802.04 2,000.00

7990       Bad Debt Expense 0.00 833.00 833.00 4,804.61 8,330.00 3,525.39 10,000.00

8910       Electricity - General 1,461.81 1,500.00 38.19 15,290.35 15,000.00 (290.35) 18,000.00

8920       Electricity Street Lights 4,055.05 3,875.00 (180.05) 41,176.79 38,750.00 (2,426.79) 46,500.00

8930       Water & Sewer 861.97 375.00 (486.97) 1,377.05 3,750.00 2,372.95 4,500.00

8950       Garbage 269.88 250.00 (19.88) 2,587.05 2,500.00 (87.05) 3,000.00

9110       General Maintenance & Repair 345.00 625.00 280.00 9,128.18 6,250.00 (2,878.18) 7,500.00

9115       Maintenance 0.00 42.00 42.00 442.36 420.00 (22.36) 500.00

9120       Fence Maintenance/Repairs 0.00 42.00 42.00 515.00 420.00 (95.00) 500.00

9130       Gym Equipment - Replacement 0.00 833.00 833.00 7,169.03 8,330.00 1,160.97 10,000.00

9200       Gate Maintenance/Repair 0.00 167.00 167.00 2,423.55 1,670.00 (753.55) 2,000.00

9220       Clubhouse Internet 179.14 167.00 (12.14) 1,698.80 1,670.00 (28.80) 2,000.00

9320       Pest Control 0.00 54.00 54.00 110.00 540.00 430.00 650.00

9400       Signage 0.00 58.00 58.00 0.00 580.00 580.00 700.00

9505       Permits & Licenses 0.00 21.00 21.00 250.00 210.00 (40.00) 250.00



Avalon Village-Master

Budget Comparison Standard
Transaction 10/1/2019 To 10/31/2019 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual

9510       Pool Cleaning/Supplies 1,250.00 1,275.00 25.00 12,957.00 12,750.00 (207.00) 15,300.00

9512       Pool Repairs 0.00 83.00 83.00 2,987.00 830.00 (2,157.00) 1,000.00

9515       Janitorial Services 585.00 0.00 (585.00) 5,465.00 0.00 (5,465.00) 0.00

9520       Janitorial Supplies 394.90 83.00 (311.90) 441.90 830.00 388.10 1,000.00

9550       Clubhouse Equip. & Repairs 0.00 250.00 250.00 1,038.08 2,500.00 1,461.92 3,000.00

9555       Security Monitoring 0.00 48.00 48.00 0.00 480.00 480.00 575.00

9600       Landscape Maintenance 12,500.00 13,333.00 833.00 132,985.00 133,330.00 345.00 160,000.00

9605       Landscape Replacements 0.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 664.00 22,500.00 21,836.00 27,000.00

9650       Irrigation Repairs 2,092.00 1,250.00 (842.00) 11,059.50 12,500.00 1,440.50 15,000.00

9655       Tree Removal/Trimming 0.00 583.00 583.00 2,900.00 5,830.00 2,930.00 7,000.00

9665       Entrance Maintenance 0.00 256.00 256.00 0.00 2,560.00 2,560.00 3,075.00

9670       Extermination 175.00 83.00 (92.00) 570.00 830.00 260.00 1,000.00

TOTAL Expense 31,859.60 38,956.00 7,096.40 327,934.87 389,560.00 61,625.13 467,486.00

Reserve

9905       Reserves - Interest 12.55 0.00 (12.55) 85.97 0.00 (85.97) 0.00

9915       Reserves - Clubhouse 915.48 917.00 1.52 8,842.16 9,170.00 327.84 11,000.00

9930       Reserves- Unrestricted 749.03 750.00 0.97 7,234.80 7,500.00 265.20 9,000.00

TOTAL Reserve 1,677.06 1,667.00 (10.06) 16,162.93 16,670.00 507.07 20,000.00

33,536.66 40,623.00 7,086.34 344,097.80 406,230.00 62,132.20 487,486.00TOTAL EXPENSES

Excess Revenue / Expense 83,843.19 1.00 83,842.19 110,104.27 10.00 110,094.27 0.00
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